The 3M™ Wheel Weight System
combines conformable wheel balancing
material and industry-leading 3M™
Automotive Attachment Tape to provide
an all-in-one, securely attached wheel
weight balancing system.
3M™ Wheel
Weight System

enables customers to reduce their cost of
ownership by eliminating traditional wheel
weight inventories of individual part sizes.
Lead-Free, Corrosion-Free Design
Designed to replace environmentally
harmful lead wheel weights, corrosion-free
3M Wheel Weights enable maintenance
of expensive wheels and enhance overall
vehicle appearance.
Balancing science
and responsibility.
3M™ Wheel Weight System
Products
*99100 (Contains 5 lb. roll of PN61400, 61479, 61480, & 99099) **99101 (Contains 5 lb. roll of PN61404, 61479, 61480, & 99099)
Profiles Part No. 3M Stock Number Unit Product Description
61403 75347085179 Roll 3M™ Wheel Weight PN61403, 7mm x 15mm - 12 lb roll
61400 75347085187 Roll 3M™ Wheel Weight PN61403, 7mm x 15mm - 5lb sample roll
61405 75347085054 Roll 3M™ Wheel Weight PN61405, 4mm x 23mm - 20 lb roll
61404 75347085047 Roll 3M™ Wheel Weight PN61405, 4mm x 23mm - 5lb sample roll
55409 70071104023 Roll 3M™ Wheel Weight PN55409, 6mm x 20mm - 17.5 lb roll
55428 70071104262          Roll 3M™ Wheel Weight PN55428, Black, 6mm x 20mm - 17.5 lb roll
99473 75347084651 Roll 3M™ Wheel Weight PN99473, 6mm x 29mm - 20 lb roll
99427 75347083778 Roll 3M™ Mechanical Replacement Weight PN99427, 7mm x 14mm - 10 lb roll
99438 75347083984 Roll 3M™ Mechanical Replacement Weight PN99427, 7mm x 14mm - 5 lb sample roll
3M™ Wheel Weight System
Profiles Part No.  3M Stock Number Unit Product Description
55453 70071105376          Box 	 3M™ Wheel Weight Surface Prep 2000
61479 78813710791 Each 	 3M™ Wheel Weight Cutter Assembly PN61479
61480 78813710809 Each 	 3M™ Wheel Weight Stand PN61480
99099 75347080089 Box 	 3M™ Wheel Weight Removal Tool PN99099
99428 75347083786 Kit 	 3M™ Dual Box Holder Kit PN99428
99429 75347083794 Kit 	 3M™ Dual Cutter Bracket PN99429
61592 78811309000 Kit 	 3M™ Replacement Kit PN61592, 3 blades and 1 anvil
55404 70071103819 Box 	 3M™ Replacement Ruler PN55404, for measuring PN99473, 25 per box
55418 70071104122 Box 	 3M™ Replacement Ruler PN55418, for measuring PN55409 and
	 PN55428, 25 per box
61565 75347085377 Box 	 3M™ Replacement Ruler PN61565, for measuring PN61403, 25 per box
99431 75347085369 Box 	 3M™ Replacement Ruler PN99431, for measuring PN61405 and
	 PN99427, 25 per box
Profiles Part No.  3M Stock Number Unit Product Description
*99100 75347080097 Kit 	 3M™ Wheel Weight Starter Kit PN99100
**99101 75347080105 Kit 	 3M™ Wheel Weight Starter Kit PN99101
Contact Us: For more information, please contact your 3M sales representative or 3M customer service at 1-800-328-1684. You can
also visit our website at www.3M.com/wheelweights.
Technical Information: The technical information, recommendations and other statements contained in this document are based
upon tests or experience that 3M believes are reliable, but the accuracy or completeness of such information is not guaranteed.